SUPPLIER

Adrian Mac Giollarnach

Adrian Mac Giollarnach

Adrian Mac Giollarnach

AECOM Ireland Limited

ALS Environmental Ltd

APCOA PARKING IRELAND LTD

APCOA PARKING IRELAND LTD

APCOA PARKING IRELAND LTD

ARKILLTD

ARKIL LTD

ARKILLTD

ARKIL LTD

ARKILLTD

ARKIL LTD

BECHTLE DIRECT LTD

BF Construction & Creative Developments Limited
BF Construction & Creative Developments Limited
BF Construction & Creative Developments Limited
BF Construction & Creative Developments Limited
BF Construction & Creative Developments Limited
BF Construction & Creative Developments Limited
BREENS FARM MACHINERY LTD

BRETLAND CONSTRUCTION LTD

BRETLAND CONSTRUCTION LTD

BRETLAND CONSTRUCTION LTD

BRETLAND CONSTRUCTION LTD

BRETLAND CONSTRUCTION LTD

C & A EXCAVATIONS (IRL) LTD

Clifton Scannell Emerson Associates

CLONMEL ENTERPRISES LTD

CLONMEL ENTERPRISES LTD

CLONMEL ENTERPRISES LTD

o dh dh d dh dh M dh dh dh dh D dh dh D dh dh M dh d dh dh M dh dh M dh M dh dh A th

TOTAL
28,706.06
21,411.69
20,000.00
30,216.18
23,382.09
23,455.21
22,389.33
27,028.95
31,995.50

100,662.47
112,909.70
43,500.96
148,115.49
124,975.76
44,625.97
29,221.00
28,657.95
20,480.15
35,975.40
25,035.45
31,085.45
39,360.00
52,200.00
100,782.35
92,693.35
51,324.30
27,451.77
248,222.62
73,800.00
128,634.36
277,850.69
153,856.56

DESCRIPTION

Construction Costs

Construction Costs

Construction Costs

Construction Costs

Professional Fees

Parking Enforcement

Parking Enforcement

Parking Enforcement
Construction Costs

Construction Costs

Construction Costs

Construction Costs

Construction Costs

Construction Costs

Computer Equipment
Construction Costs

Construction Costs

Construction Costs

Construction Costs

Construction Costs

Construction Costs

Equipment Purchase

Road Maintenance/ Construction
Road Maintenance/ Construction
Road Maintenance/ Construction
Road Maintenance/ Construction
Road Maintenance/ Construction
Construction Costs

Professional Fees

Construction Costs

Construction Costs

Construction Costs



SUPPLIER TOTAL DESCRIPTION

COLFIX DUBLIN LTD € 20,630.15 Road Maintenance/ Construction
CourtneyDeery Heritage Consultancy € 24,932.10 Professional Fees
CUMNOR CONSTRUCTION LTD € 47,480.00 Construction Costs
DAF TRUCKS DISTRIBUTORS IRELAND LTD € 74,884.00 Vehicle Purchase

DAF TRUCKS DISTRIBUTORS IRELAND LTD € 74,884.00 Vehicle Purchase

DAF TRUCKS DISTRIBUTORS IRELAND LTD € 74,884.00 Vehicle Purchase

DAF TRUCKS DISTRIBUTORS IRELAND LTD € 74,884.00 Vehicle Purchase

DAF TRUCKS DISTRIBUTORS IRELAND LTD € 74,884.00 Vehicle Purchase

DAF TRUCKS DISTRIBUTORS IRELAND LTD € 74,884.00 Vehicle Purchase

DAF TRUCKS DISTRIBUTORS IRELAND LTD € 74,884.00 Vehicle Purchase

DAF TRUCKS DISTRIBUTORS IRELAND LTD € 74,884.00 Vehicle Purchase
Daniel Bermudez € 22,700.00 CCTV Equipment
Daniel Bermudez € 22,700.00 CCTV Equipment
DATAPACLTD € 58,832.72 Software Costs
DEATON LYSAGHT ARCHITECTS € 45,202.50 Professional Fees
DUGGAN LYNCH LTD € 50,135.57 Construction Costs
DUNNE BROTHERS LTD € 79,325.55 Road Maintenance/ Construction
DUNNE BROTHERS LTD € 88,232.85 Road Maintenance/ Construction
E THOMAS DEVELOPMENTS LTD € 37,556.58 Construction Costs

E THOMAS DEVELOPMENTS LTD € 47,424.00 Construction Costs
FENBYRNE BUILDING/ DEVELOPMENT CO LTD € 20,372.00 Construction Costs
Frank Kelly T/A Relationship Management € 21,870.00 Professional Fees
GLAS CIVIL ENGINEERING LTD. € 78,941.55 Construction Costs
GLAS CIVIL ENGINEERING LTD. € 21,362.50 Construction Costs
GOLDSTATE LTD € 42,283.00 Rent

H FARRELL & SONS LTD T/A RATHCOOLE CARAVANS € 24,500.00 General Building Work
HARBOUR VIEW CONSTRUCTION LTD € 171,591.00 Construction Costs
HARBOUR VIEW CONSTRUCTION LTD € 48,950.86 Construction Costs
HARBOUR VIEW CONSTRUCTION LTD € 48,500.00 Construction Costs
Henry Ford & Son Limited € 61,896.04 Vehicle Purchase
Henry Ford & Son Limited € 96,589.41 Vehicle Purchase
HENRY MANAGEMENT & MAINTENANCE SERVICES LTD € 33,644.80 Construction Costs



SUPPLIER

HENRY MANAGEMENT & MAINTENANCE SERVICES LTD
HIGHWAY MARKINGS LTD

HIGHWAY MARKINGS LTD

HIGHWAY MARKINGS LTD

Homan O'Brien

IRISH WATER - (KCC Bills)

James Kavangh Multimedia

JOHN CRADOCK LIMITED

JOHN G HARTE T/A JAMES HARTE AND SON
JOHN RYAN CONSTRUCTION LIMITED

JOHN RYAN CONSTRUCTION LIMITED

JOHN SISK & SONS (HOLDINGS) LTD

JOHN SOMERS CONSTRUCTION LTD

JOHN SOMERS CONSTRUCTION LTD

KILSARAN ROADSURFACING AND CONTRACTING
KILSARAN ROADSURFACING AND CONTRACTING
KILSARAN ROADSURFACING AND CONTRACTING
KILSARAN ROADSURFACING AND CONTRACTING
KILSARAN ROADSURFACING AND CONTRACTING
KN NETWORK SERVICES LTD

LAWLER BUILDERS (ATHY) LIMITED

LAWLER BUILDERS (ATHY) LIMITED

LAWLER BUILDERS (ATHY) LIMITED

LAWLER BUILDERS (ATHY) LIMITED

LAWLER BUILDERS (ATHY) LIMITED

LAWLER BUILDERS (ATHY) LIMITED

McKenna Haulage

McKenna Haulage

McKenna Haulage

Metropolitan Workshop

Midland Contracting Ltd

Multi Corp Construction Services Ltd
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TOTAL
32,457.15
26,640.20
21,866.32
27,864.42
32,944.32
27,267.24
23,357.70
70,817.80
20,317.50
43,045.00
60,869.88

105,013.89
45,554.00
38,081.42

553,234.87
24,724.81

504,371.24

133,749.62

185,585.13
36,001.55
21,760.00
49,650.00
20,683.87
33,910.00
84,355.00
20,683.87
29,120.25
24,077.25
24,304.80
20,459.00
97,126.50
22,743.98

DESCRIPTION

Construction Costs

Road Maintenance/ Construction
Road Maintenance/ Construction
Road Maintenance/ Construction
Professional Fees

Utility Charges

Computer Equipment
Construction Costs

Legal fees and expenses

General Building Work

General Building Work
Construction Costs

Construction Costs

Construction Costs

Road Maintenance/ Construction
Road Maintenance/ Construction
Road Maintenance/ Construction
Road Maintenance/ Construction
Road Maintenance/ Construction
Construction Costs

Construction Costs

Construction Costs

Construction Costs

Construction Costs

Construction Costs

Construction Costs

Construction Costs

Construction Costs

Construction Costs

Professional Fees

Construction Costs

Construction Costs



SUPPLIER

NATIONWIDE DATA COLLECTION
NATIONWIDE DATA COLLECTION
O'CONNOR SUTTON CRONIN & ASSOCIATES LTD
Ormonde Technologies Ltd T/A Surfbox
PURCHASE POWER PITNEY BOWES IRELAND LTD
REGAN MCENTEE & PARTNERS
REGAN MCENTEE & PARTNERS
ROAD MAINTENANCE SERVICES LTD
ROAD MAINTENANCE SERVICES LTD
ROAD MAINTENANCE SERVICES LTD
ROAD MAINTENANCE SERVICES LTD
ROADSTONE LIMITED

ROADSTONE LIMITED

ROADSTONE LIMITED

ROADSTONE LIMITED

ROADSTONE LIMITED

ROADSTONE LIMITED

ROADSTONE LIMITED

ROADSTONE LIMITED

ROADSTONE LIMITED

ROADSTONE LIMITED

ROADSTONE LIMITED

ROBERT OWENS

ROUGHAN & O DONOVAN LTD
ROUGHAN & O DONOVAN LTD
ROUGHAN & O DONOVAN LTD
ROUGHAN & O DONOVAN LTD

RPS CONSULTING ENGINEERS LTD
RPS CONSULTING ENGINEERS LTD
RPS CONSULTING ENGINEERS LTD
SIAC COLAS IV

SIAC COLAS JV

€
€
€
€
€
€
€
€
€
€
€
€
€
€
€
€
€
€
€
€
€
€
€
€
€
€
€
€
€
€

TOTAL

24,169.50
24,169.50
39,975.00
27,716.70
20,000.00
49,247.96
25,044.34
413,677.79
49,540.00
79,473.51
221,360.70
31,181.22
125,072.26
183,000.00
132,841.99
437,809.16
241,867.53
62,381.47
280,540.70
88,666.32
172,882.36
384,956.37
22,000.00
31,029.95
22,881.20
22,881.20
56,771.15
156,377.40
24,600.00
34,243.06

€ 5,702,218.92
€ 3,625,531.38

DESCRIPTION

Professional Fees

Professional Fees

Professional Fees

Equipment Purchase

Office Supplies

Legal fees and expenses

Legal fees and expenses

Road Maintenance/ Construction
Road Maintenance/ Construction
Road Maintenance/ Construction
Road Maintenance/ Construction
Road Maintenance/ Construction
Road Maintenance/ Construction
Road Maintenance/ Construction
Road Maintenance/ Construction
Road Maintenance/ Construction
Road Maintenance/ Construction
Road Maintenance/ Construction
Road Maintenance/ Construction
Road Maintenance/ Construction
Road Maintenance/ Construction
Road Maintenance/ Construction
Construction Costs

Professional Fees

Professional Fees

Professional Fees

Professional Fees

Professional Fees

Professional Fees

Professional Fees

Road Maintenance/ Construction
Road Maintenance/ Construction



SUPPLIER

SIAC COLAS JV

SIAC COLAS )V

SORD DATA SYSTEMS LTD

Spectrum Communications Ltd

SSE AIRTRICITY UTILITY SOLUTIONS LTD
SURVEY INSTRUMENT SERVICES LTD
The Paul Hogarth Company Ltd
Tower Plant & Civil Engineering Ltd
VARDMILE LTD

VARDMILE LTD

VIRIDIAN ENERGY LTD T/A ENERGIA
VIRIDIAN ENERGY LTD T/A ENERGIA
VIRIDIAN ENERGY LTD T/A ENERGIA
VIRIDIAN ENERGY LTD T/A ENERGIA
VIRIDIAN ENERGY LTD T/A ENERGIA
VIRIDIAN ENERGY LTD T/A ENERGIA
VIRIDIAN ENERGY LTD T/A ENERGIA
WESTPARK MOTOR COMPANY
WESTPARK MOTOR COMPANY
WESTPARK MOTOR COMPANY

WILLIAM FENLON T/A KILDARE LANDSCAPE SERVICES

WS ATKINS IRELAND LIMITED
WS ATKINS IRELAND LIMITED
WS ATKINS IRELAND LIMITED
WS ATKINS IRELAND LIMITED
WS ATKINS IRELAND LIMITED
WS ATKINS IRELAND LIMITED
WS ATKINS IRELAND LIMITED
WS ATKINS IRELAND LIMITED
WS ATKINS IRELAND LIMITED
XEROX IRELAND LTD (RENTAL)

TOTAL
€ 4,082,778.43
€ 2,500,000.00
€ 48,732.60
€ 98,067.90
€  101,952.26
€ 29,796.75
3 30,750.00
€ 21,276.70
€ 20,091.00
€ 30,001.00
€ 31,579.45
€ 26,307.54
€ 22,611.95
€ 20,110.57
€ 79,119.72
€ 56,597.46
€ 66,325.48
€  182,040.00
€  182,040.00
€  182,040.00
€ 92,174.83
€ 22,269.15
€ 32,858.53
€  111,674.53
€ 32,858.53
€ 111,674.53
€ 32,858.53
€ 111,674.53
€ 23,055.59
€ 22,601.25
€ 24,993.98
€ 27,742,391.95

DESCRIPTION

Road Maintenance/ Construction
Road Maintenance/ Construction
Computer Equipment
Computer Equipment
Utility Charges
Equipment Purchase
Professional Fees
Construction Costs
General Building Work
General Building Work
Utility Charges

Utility Charges

Utility Charges

Utility Charges

Utility Charges

Utility Charges

Utility Charges

Vehicle Purchase
Vehicle Purchase
Vehicle Purchase
Landscaping Costs
Professional Fees
Professional Fees
Professional Fees
Professional Fees
Professional Fees
Professional Fees
Professional Fees
Professional Fees
Professional Fees
Office Supplies



