SUPPLIER		TOTAL	DESCRIPTION
Adrian Mac Giollarnach	€	28,706.06	Construction Costs
Adrian Mac Giollarnach	€	21,411.69	Construction Costs
Adrian Mac Giollarnach	€	20,000.00	Construction Costs
AECOM Ireland Limited	€	30,216.18	Construction Costs
ALS Environmental Ltd	€	23,382.09	Professional Fees
APCOA PARKING IRELAND LTD	€	23,455.21	Parking Enforcement
APCOA PARKING IRELAND LTD	€	22,389.33	Parking Enforcement
APCOA PARKING IRELAND LTD	€	27,028.95	Parking Enforcement
ARKIL LTD	€	31,995.50	Construction Costs
ARKIL LTD	€	100,662.47	Construction Costs
ARKIL LTD	€	112,909.70	Construction Costs
ARKIL LTD	€	43,500.96	Construction Costs
ARKIL LTD	€	148,115.49	Construction Costs
ARKIL LTD	€	124,975.76	Construction Costs
BECHTLE DIRECT LTD	€	44,625.97	Computer Equipment
BF Construction & Creative Developments Limited	€	29,221.00	Construction Costs
BF Construction & Creative Developments Limited	€	28,657.95	Construction Costs
BF Construction & Creative Developments Limited	€	20,480.15	Construction Costs
BF Construction & Creative Developments Limited	€	35,975.40	Construction Costs
BF Construction & Creative Developments Limited	€	25,035.45	Construction Costs
BF Construction & Creative Developments Limited	€	31,085.45	Construction Costs
BREENS FARM MACHINERY LTD	€	39,360.00	Equipment Purchase
BRETLAND CONSTRUCTION LTD	€	52,200.00	Road Maintenance/ Construction
BRETLAND CONSTRUCTION LTD	€	100,782.35	Road Maintenance/ Construction
BRETLAND CONSTRUCTION LTD	€	92,693.35	Road Maintenance/ Construction
BRETLAND CONSTRUCTION LTD	€	51,324.30	Road Maintenance/ Construction
BRETLAND CONSTRUCTION LTD	€	27,451.77	Road Maintenance/ Construction
C & A EXCAVATIONS (IRL) LTD	€	248,222.62	Construction Costs
Clifton Scannell Emerson Associates	€	73,800.00	Professional Fees
CLONMEL ENTERPRISES LTD	€	128,634.36	Construction Costs
CLONMEL ENTERPRISES LTD	€	277,850.69	Construction Costs
CLONMEL ENTERPRISES LTD	€	153,856.56	Construction Costs

SUPPLIER		TOTAL	DESCRIPTION
COLFIX DUBLIN LTD	€	20,630.15	Road Maintenance/ Construction
CourtneyDeery Heritage Consultancy	€	24,932.10	Professional Fees
CUMNOR CONSTRUCTION LTD	€	47,480.00	Construction Costs
DAF TRUCKS DISTRIBUTORS IRELAND LTD	€	74,884.00	Vehicle Purchase
DAF TRUCKS DISTRIBUTORS IRELAND LTD	€	74,884.00	Vehicle Purchase
DAF TRUCKS DISTRIBUTORS IRELAND LTD	€	74,884.00	Vehicle Purchase
DAF TRUCKS DISTRIBUTORS IRELAND LTD	€	74,884.00	Vehicle Purchase
DAF TRUCKS DISTRIBUTORS IRELAND LTD	€	74,884.00	Vehicle Purchase
DAF TRUCKS DISTRIBUTORS IRELAND LTD	€	74,884.00	Vehicle Purchase
DAF TRUCKS DISTRIBUTORS IRELAND LTD	€	74,884.00	Vehicle Purchase
DAF TRUCKS DISTRIBUTORS IRELAND LTD	€	74,884.00	Vehicle Purchase
Daniel Bermudez	€	22,700.00	CCTV Equipment
Daniel Bermudez	€	22,700.00	CCTV Equipment
DATAPAC LTD	€	58,832.72	Software Costs
DEATON LYSAGHT ARCHITECTS	€	45,202.50	Professional Fees
DUGGAN LYNCH LTD	€	50,135.57	Construction Costs
DUNNE BROTHERS LTD	€	79,325.55	Road Maintenance/ Construction
DUNNE BROTHERS LTD	€	88,232.85	Road Maintenance/ Construction
E THOMAS DEVELOPMENTS LTD	€	37,556.58	Construction Costs
E THOMAS DEVELOPMENTS LTD	€	47,424.00	Construction Costs
FENBYRNE BUILDING/ DEVELOPMENT CO LTD	€	20,372.00	Construction Costs
Frank Kelly T/A Relationship Management	€	21,870.00	Professional Fees
GLAS CIVIL ENGINEERING LTD.	€	78,941.55	Construction Costs
GLAS CIVIL ENGINEERING LTD.	€	21,362.50	Construction Costs
GOLDSTATE LTD	€	42,283.00	Rent
H FARRELL & SONS LTD T/A RATHCOOLE CARAVANS	€	24,500.00	General Building Work
HARBOUR VIEW CONSTRUCTION LTD	€	171,591.00	Construction Costs
HARBOUR VIEW CONSTRUCTION LTD	€	48,950.86	Construction Costs
HARBOUR VIEW CONSTRUCTION LTD	€	48,500.00	Construction Costs
Henry Ford & Son Limited	€	61,896.04	Vehicle Purchase
Henry Ford & Son Limited	€	96,589.41	Vehicle Purchase
HENRY MANAGEMENT & MAINTENANCE SERVICES LTD	€	33,644.80	Construction Costs

SUPPLIER		TOTAL	DESCRIPTION
HENRY MANAGEMENT & MAINTENANCE SERVICES LTD	€	32,457.15	Construction Costs
HIGHWAY MARKINGS LTD	€	26,640.20	Road Maintenance/ Construction
HIGHWAY MARKINGS LTD	€	21,866.32	Road Maintenance/ Construction
HIGHWAY MARKINGS LTD	€	27,864.42	Road Maintenance/ Construction
Homan O'Brien	€	32,944.32	Professional Fees
IRISH WATER - (KCC Bills)	€	27,267.24	Utility Charges
James Kavangh Multimedia	€	23,357.70	Computer Equipment
JOHN CRADOCK LIMITED	€	70,817.80	Construction Costs
JOHN G HARTE T/A JAMES HARTE AND SON	€	20,317.50	Legal fees and expenses
JOHN RYAN CONSTRUCTION LIMITED	€	43,045.00	General Building Work
JOHN RYAN CONSTRUCTION LIMITED	€	60,869.88	General Building Work
JOHN SISK & SONS (HOLDINGS) LTD	€	105,013.89	Construction Costs
JOHN SOMERS CONSTRUCTION LTD	€	45,554.00	Construction Costs
JOHN SOMERS CONSTRUCTION LTD	€	38,081.42	Construction Costs
KILSARAN ROADSURFACING AND CONTRACTING	€	553,234.87	Road Maintenance/ Construction
KILSARAN ROADSURFACING AND CONTRACTING	€	24,724.81	Road Maintenance/ Construction
KILSARAN ROADSURFACING AND CONTRACTING	€	504,371.24	Road Maintenance/ Construction
KILSARAN ROADSURFACING AND CONTRACTING	€	133,749.62	Road Maintenance/ Construction
KILSARAN ROADSURFACING AND CONTRACTING	€	185,585.13	Road Maintenance/ Construction
KN NETWORK SERVICES LTD	€	36,001.55	Construction Costs
LAWLER BUILDERS (ATHY) LIMITED	€	21,760.00	Construction Costs
LAWLER BUILDERS (ATHY) LIMITED	€	49,650.00	Construction Costs
LAWLER BUILDERS (ATHY) LIMITED	€	20,683.87	Construction Costs
LAWLER BUILDERS (ATHY) LIMITED	€	33,910.00	Construction Costs
LAWLER BUILDERS (ATHY) LIMITED	€	84,355.00	Construction Costs
LAWLER BUILDERS (ATHY) LIMITED	€	20,683.87	Construction Costs
McKenna Haulage	€	29,120.25	Construction Costs
McKenna Haulage	€	24,077.25	Construction Costs
McKenna Haulage	€	24,304.80	Construction Costs
Metropolitan Workshop	€	20,459.00	Professional Fees
Midland Contracting Ltd	€	97,126.50	Construction Costs
Multi Corp Construction Services Ltd	€	22,743.98	Construction Costs

SUPPLIER	TOTAL	DESCRIPTION
NATIONWIDE DATA COLLECTION €	24,169.50	Professional Fees
NATIONWIDE DATA COLLECTION €	24,169.50	Professional Fees
O'CONNOR SUTTON CRONIN & ASSOCIATES LTD €	39,975.00	Professional Fees
Ormonde Technologies Ltd T/A Surfbox €	27,716.70	Equipment Purchase
PURCHASE POWER PITNEY BOWES IRELAND LTD €	20,000.00	Office Supplies
REGAN MCENTEE & PARTNERS €	49,247.96	Legal fees and expenses
REGAN MCENTEE & PARTNERS €	25,044.34	Legal fees and expenses
ROAD MAINTENANCE SERVICES LTD €	413,677.79	Road Maintenance/ Construction
ROAD MAINTENANCE SERVICES LTD €	49,540.00	Road Maintenance/ Construction
ROAD MAINTENANCE SERVICES LTD €	79,473.51	Road Maintenance/ Construction
ROAD MAINTENANCE SERVICES LTD €	221,360.70	Road Maintenance/ Construction
ROADSTONE LIMITED €	31,181.22	Road Maintenance/ Construction
ROADSTONE LIMITED €	125,072.26	Road Maintenance/ Construction
ROADSTONE LIMITED €	183,000.00	Road Maintenance/ Construction
ROADSTONE LIMITED €	132,841.99	Road Maintenance/ Construction
ROADSTONE LIMITED €	437,809.16	Road Maintenance/ Construction
ROADSTONE LIMITED €	241,867.53	Road Maintenance/ Construction
ROADSTONE LIMITED €	62,381.47	Road Maintenance/ Construction
ROADSTONE LIMITED €	280,540.70	Road Maintenance/ Construction
ROADSTONE LIMITED €	88,666.32	Road Maintenance/ Construction
ROADSTONE LIMITED €	172,882.36	Road Maintenance/ Construction
ROADSTONE LIMITED €	384,956.37	Road Maintenance/ Construction
ROBERT OWENS €	22,000.00	Construction Costs
ROUGHAN & O DONOVAN LTD €	31,029.95	Professional Fees
ROUGHAN & O DONOVAN LTD €	22,881.20	Professional Fees
ROUGHAN & O DONOVAN LTD €	22,881.20	Professional Fees
ROUGHAN & O DONOVAN LTD €	56,771.15	Professional Fees
RPS CONSULTING ENGINEERS LTD €	156,377.40	Professional Fees
RPS CONSULTING ENGINEERS LTD €	24,600.00	Professional Fees
RPS CONSULTING ENGINEERS LTD €	34,243.06	Professional Fees
SIAC COLAS JV €	5,702,218.92	Road Maintenance/ Construction
SIAC COLAS JV €	3,625,531.38	Road Maintenance/ Construction

SUPPLIER		TOTAL	DESCRIPTION
SIAC COLAS JV	€	4,082,778.43	Road Maintenance/ Construction
SIAC COLAS JV	€	2,500,000.00	Road Maintenance/ Construction
SORD DATA SYSTEMS LTD	€	48,732.60	Computer Equipment
Spectrum Communications Ltd	€	98,067.90	Computer Equipment
SSE AIRTRICITY UTILITY SOLUTIONS LTD	€	101,952.26	Utility Charges
SURVEY INSTRUMENT SERVICES LTD	€	29,796.75	Equipment Purchase
The Paul Hogarth Company Ltd	€	30,750.00	Professional Fees
Tower Plant & Civil Engineering Ltd	€	21,276.70	Construction Costs
VARDMILE LTD	€	20,091.00	General Building Work
VARDMILE LTD	€	30,001.00	General Building Work
VIRIDIAN ENERGY LTD T/A ENERGIA	€	31,579.45	Utility Charges
VIRIDIAN ENERGY LTD T/A ENERGIA	€	26,307.54	Utility Charges
VIRIDIAN ENERGY LTD T/A ENERGIA	€	22,611.95	Utility Charges
VIRIDIAN ENERGY LTD T/A ENERGIA	€	20,110.57	Utility Charges
VIRIDIAN ENERGY LTD T/A ENERGIA	€	79,119.72	Utility Charges
VIRIDIAN ENERGY LTD T/A ENERGIA	€	56,597.46	Utility Charges
VIRIDIAN ENERGY LTD T/A ENERGIA	€	66,325.48	Utility Charges
WESTPARK MOTOR COMPANY	€	182,040.00	Vehicle Purchase
WESTPARK MOTOR COMPANY	€	182,040.00	Vehicle Purchase
WESTPARK MOTOR COMPANY	€	182,040.00	Vehicle Purchase
WILLIAM FENLON T/A KILDARE LANDSCAPE SERVICES	€	92,174.83	Landscaping Costs
WS ATKINS IRELAND LIMITED	€	22,269.15	Professional Fees
WS ATKINS IRELAND LIMITED	€	32,858.53	Professional Fees
WS ATKINS IRELAND LIMITED	€	111,674.53	Professional Fees
WS ATKINS IRELAND LIMITED	€	32,858.53	Professional Fees
WS ATKINS IRELAND LIMITED	€	111,674.53	Professional Fees
WS ATKINS IRELAND LIMITED	€	32,858.53	Professional Fees
WS ATKINS IRELAND LIMITED	€	111,674.53	Professional Fees
WS ATKINS IRELAND LIMITED	€	23,055.59	Professional Fees
WS ATKINS IRELAND LIMITED	€	22,601.25	Professional Fees
XEROX IRELAND LTD (RENTAL)	€	24,993.98	Office Supplies
	€	27,742,391.95	